Kongsberg Satellite Services AS

Your reference E160028

Our reference
Cor-17-264

Date April 6, 2017



VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Attn: Satellite Division, International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Certification of Commencement of Operations for Call Sign E160028

On behalf of Kongsberg Satellite Services AS, I hereby certify, pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 25.133(d), that KSAT has completed construction of the earth station facility, call sign E160028, in Fairbanks, Alaska, and that station operations commenced as of April 1st 2017 in accordance with the Commission's grant of authority on February 14, 2017 (IBFS File No. SES-LIC-20160218-00154). The station will remain operational during the license period unless the license is submitted for cancellation.

Kind Regards,

Trond Vegard Rokstad Project Manager Kongsberg Satellite Services AS

Mail address: Kongsberg Satellite Services AS P.O. Box 6180, Langnes 9291 Tromsø, Norway Reg.no: NO 984 079 125 VAT Visiting address: Prestvannveien 38 9011 Tromsø, Norway Email: ksat@ksat.no Invoice address: Kongsberg Satellite Services AS P.O.Box 6180, Langnes 9291 Tromsø, Norway Phone: +47 77 60 02 50 Telefax: +47 77 60 02 99